("AMS"), for the project; and 

WHEREAS, Resolution No. 19-05-03 authorized the Village Manager and/or his designee 

and the Village Attorney to negotiate the terms and conditions of an agreement with AMS and to 

enter into that agreement at a cost not-to-exceed One Hundred Twenty Thousand and no/100 

Dollars ($120,000.00); and 

WHEREAS, the Village has since had a survey and site plan completed for the project 

resulting in additional building requirements not included in the original project scope; and 

WHEREAS, AMS has revised the Schedule of Values to reflect costs associated with adding

[...]

and as directed by VILLAGE. Prices for work completed by the CONTRACTOR shall be as 
reflected in CONTRACTOR's Proposal attached hereto and made a part hereof as Exhibit "A". A 
total contact price hereto is referred to as Contract Sum and shall not exceed One Hundred 
Fifty-Five Thousand and no/100 Dollars ($155,000.00). 

4.2 The VILLAGE will make payments to CONTRACTOR for completed and proper work and 
in the amounts stated in Exhibit "B," the Schedule of Values. 

4.3 The CONTRACTOR shall guarantee all portions ofthe Project against poor workmanship 
and faulty materials for a period of twelve (12) months after final completion and shall